ACQUIS IZ IONE E  REGIS T R A ZIONE DAT I   |   MODUL I  D I  I /O
FEATURES
• ANALOGUE AND DIGITAL ACQUISITION
MODULES
• ANALOGUE UNIVERSAL TRANSMITTER
WITH ALARMS
• RS485
D7/D8/D9

Note: these modules can be inserted into Profibus DP and DeviceNet nets, together with a DX module, with the possibility of automatic reconfiguration.
To compose the part number, pls. choose one of the option for each variable
CONNECTIONSHOW TO ORDER
D8
D7
D9
D7/D8/D9 CODE
POWER SUPPLY
24 Vac/Vdc 5
OUT 1 AND OUT 2
Relay (D7 only) 0
Relay-Relay 1
Relay-Logic (D8 and D9 only) 2
Logic-Logic (D8 and D9 only) 3
Triac-triac  (D8 and D9 only) 4
Triac-Logic (D8 and D9 only) 5
SERIAL COMMUNICATION
RS485 5
OPTION 1
Not available 0
Continuous output (D7 only) 5
SPECIAL FUNCTIONS
Not available 0
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Italian / English 0
Not available 9
OPTION 2
Shunt 1% (D7 and D9 only) 0
Shunt 0.1% (D7 and D9 only) 2
OPTION 3
Not available 0
Conformal coating 3
Power supply
switch
Configuration
and Supervision
Connector for
power supply
and serial
communications
bus (female)
mA
OP1
IL
RS485
24V
4…20mA
NC N
L
Plug with
termination
resistor for serial
communications
bus (male)
OP5
OP2
24V
24VDC
NO NO
TTL
NPN